The Tender documents shall be obtained immediately after publication of this invitation to tender from the

Services of the Contracting Authority during working hours at the Wum Council Premises. The document shall be

"oblained upon presentation of a Treasury receipt showing the payment of a non-Refundable sum of twenty eight

thousand four hundred (28 400) francs CFA from Wum Council Treasury

U) SUBMISSION OF BIDS (OFFERS):

Each bid written in English or French shall be signed by the bidder or by a duly authorized Representative and-

presented in seven (7) copies that is one (01) original and six (06) copies labelled as such.

[...]

10- Acquisition du dossier d'appcl d'offrcs :
Le dossier pSut elre obtenu des publication du present avis d'appel d'offre aux services de TAulorite

Contraclant pendant les heures ouvrables a la commune de Wuni. Le dossier sera obtenu contre versement
d'une somme non remboursable de vingt-huit mille quatre cent (28 400) francs CPA payable a la
tresoi'crie de Wum.

11- Remise des offres :

Chaque offre redigee en fran9ais ou en anglais sera signe par le soumissionnaire ou son Represeniant
dument autorise et presente en sept (07) exemplaires c.-a-d. Un (01) original et six (07) copies marques